## 505404052 04/01/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5450846

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
COMERICA BANK	04/01/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BROADWAY TECHNOLOGY, LLC
Street Address:	28 LIBERTY STREET
Internal Address:	8TH FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10005

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7546335
Patent Number:	7716121
Patent Number:	9792652
Patent Number:	7970823
Patent Number:	9032011
Application Number:	14681763

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 704-444-1000

Email: Laura.Tremont@alston.com

Correspondent Name: ALSTON & BIRD LLP

Address Line 1: BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA

Address Line 2: 101 SOUTH TRYON STREET, SUITE 4000 CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	064637/527661
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELE M. GLESSNER
SIGNATURE:	/Michele M. Glessner/
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2019

# **Total Attachments: 4** source=527661\_Security\_Release#page1.tif source=527661\_Security\_Release#page2.tif source=527661\_Security\_Release#page3.tif

source=527661\_Security\_Release#page4.tif

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of April 1st, 2019, by COMERICA BANK, a Texas banking association ("Lender") in favor of BROADWAY TECHNOLOGY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Company") with its principal place of business located at 28 Liberty Street, 8th Floor, New York, NY 10005.

#### Recitals

WHEREAS Company granted to Lender a security interest in the copyrights, patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A, B and C attached hereto, respectively (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") under an Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 24, 2017 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the US Library of Congress Copyright Office and the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A, B and C.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

#### Agreement

Now therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases, and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, any and all of its security interest, lien on, and any other right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

COMERICA BANK

Name: Kevin Urban

Title: Senior Vice President

230 Park Avenue, Suite 634 New York, NY 10169

## **EXHIBIT A**

## Copyrights

Description Registration Number Registration Date

None

## **EXHIBIT B**

### **Patents**

Description	Patent / Application Number	Issue / Application Date	
System and method for a data protocol layer and the transfer of data objects using the data protocol layer	7546335	6/9/09	
Trading system and with internal order matching	7716121	5/11/10	
User interface for computer-implemented trading system	9792652	10/17/17	
System for sharing data objects among applications	7970823	6/28/11	
Management of data objects sharing among applications	9032011	5/12/15	
Management of data objects sharing among applications	14681763	4/8/15	

**Lender's security interest recorded** against some or all of the items at the US Patent and Trademark Office on April 9, 2014 at Reel and Frame Number 042047/0194.

## **EXHIBIT C**

### **Trademarks**

	Registration	Registration
Description	Number	Date

None

**RECORDED: 04/01/2019**